New PCR caoses

New Rapid Antigen

Active cases

Recoveries

Deaths

# Hospitalized

> Fully Vaccinated

> Partially
Vaccinated

> Unvaccinated

> Under 18

Total Test done
PCR Test today

Total Rapid Ag

First dose

Second dose

St. Vincent and the Grenadines COVID-1? Update
Sun Jan 30 2022
Ministry of Health, Wellness and the Environment

COVID-19 CASES

7 Total PCR COVID-19 Cases
3 Total Rapid Ag)
822

Total Cases (PCR + Rp Ag)

3 Total Recoveries
1* Total Deaths

> Fully Vaccinated
> Partially Vaccinated
> Unvaccinated

7
4
2
1
0
TESTING

97148 Positivity
16 Positivity today
2712

VACCINATION
34,138 Boosters
27395 Total Vaccines

Administered

6,685
1244
929

5,769
94

~—

6.88%
43.75%

2,136
63,669



\ X4

*A 74-year-old male tested positive for COVID-19 on January 22nd , 2022, he
was admitted to the isolation ward at the Milton Cato Memorial Hospital.
He died on the 30th of January, 2022 of COVID-19 pneumonia.

He was unvaccinated. His death brings the death toll from COVID-19 to
ninety-four (94).



