





St. Vincent and the Grenadines COVID-19 Update Sun Jan 30 2022 Ministry of Health, Wellness and the Environment

COVID-19 CASES

COVID-17 CASES			
New PCR cases	7	Total PCR COVID-19 Cases	6,685
New Rapid Antigen	3	Total Rapid Ag)	1,244
Active cases	822	Total Cases (PCR + Rp Ag)	7,929
Recoveries	3	Total Recoveries	5,769
Deaths	1*	Total Deaths	94
		Fully VaccinatedPartially VaccinatedUnvaccinated	2 1 91
# Hospitalized	<i>17</i>		
 Fully Vaccinated Partially Vaccinated Unvaccinated Under 18 	4 2 11 0		
TESTING			
Total Test done	97,148	Positivity	6.88%
PCR Test today	16	Positivity today	43.75%
Total Rapid Ag	2,712		
VACCINATION			
First dose	34,138	Boosters	2,136
Second dose	27,395	Total Vaccines Administered	63,669



*A 74-year-old male tested positive for COVID-19 on January 22nd , 2022, he was admitted to the isolation ward at the Milton Cato Memorial Hospital. He died on the 30th of January, 2022 of COVID-19 pneumonia.

He was unvaccinated. His death brings the death toll from COVID-19 to ninety-four (94).